
 

 
 Certified TPITOS Assessors 

 

Name Counties Served Agency Contact Information 
Stephanie Cooper Baltimore Abilities Network Project ACT scooper@abilitiesnetwork.org 
Jennifer Jurch Baltimore Abilities Network/Project ACT jjurch@abilitiesnetwork.org 
Jill Stark Baltimore Abilities Network Project ACT jblachek@yahoo.com 
Paola Andujar Baltimore City University of Maryland School of Social 

Work 
paola.andujar@ssw.umaryland.edu 

Tania Baullosa Hernandez Baltimore City University of Maryland School of Social 
Work 

tania.baullosa@ssw.umaryland.edu 

Margo Candelaria Baltimore City University of Maryland School of Social 
Work 

MCANDELARIA@ssw.umaryland.edu 

Ashley Fehringer Baltimore City University of Maryland School of Social 
Work 

ashley.fehringer@ssw.umaryland.edu 

Kate Wasserman Baltimore City University of Maryland School of Social 
Work 

kate.wasserman@ssw.umaryland.edu 

Heather Whitty Baltimore City University of Maryland School of Social 
Work 

heather.whitty@ssw.umaryland.edu 

Fawn Turner Caroline Frederick County Mental Health 
Association 

fturner@fcmha.org 

Latrice Gray Dorchester Salisbury University graylk2@aol.com 
Linda Bratcher Harford Childcare Services & Supply Company lbratch47@comcast.net 



 

Joan Johnson Howard Howard County Office of Children's 
Services 

jmjohnson@howardcountymd.gov 

Ingrid Kleckner Howard Howard County Public Schools: Infants 
and Toddlers Program 

ingrid_kleckner@hcpss.org 

Susan Kanter Howard Children and Families Community 
Resources and Services 

skanter@howardcountymd.gov 

Maria Artola Montgomery Family Childcare Trainer chechi321@aol.com 
Dawn Marie Iannaco-Hahn Montgomery Montgomery County Early Childhood 

Services 
dawn.iannaco- 
hahn@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Helma Irving Montgomery Family Services, Inc. irvingh@fs-inc.org 
Veronica Kirkland Montgomery All Things Are Possible Services, LLC atapscounseling@gmail.com 
Jill Lyons Montgomery Montgomery County Resource and 

Referral Center 
jill.lyons@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Maria-Estela Merrell Montgomery Family Services INC merrellm@fs-inc.org 
Saru Nithyanandam Montgomery Family Services Inc - Early Head Start saru.nithyanandam@fs-inc.org 
Aurora Sanchez Montgomery Catholic Charities EHS/HS asanchez@cc-md.org 
Sarah Wilch-Spamer Montgomery Montgomery County Department of 

Health & Human Services 
sarah.wilch-
spamer@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Renee Garraway Prince George’s Montgomery County reneelgarraway@gmail.com 
Donna Berger Queen Anne’s Chesapeake Child Care Resource Center dberger@chesapeake.edu 
Denise Taylor-Turner Queen Anne’s PRS/CCCRC dtaylor-turner@chesapeake.edu 
Kelly Hutter Saint Mary’s The Promise Resource Center khutter@thepromisecenter.org 
Erica Love Saint Mary’s The Promise Resource Center elove@thepromisecenter.org 
Julie Lowthert Saint Mary’s The Promise Resource Center jlowthert@thepromisecenter.org 



 

Yvonne Bell Washington Maryland EXCELS yvonnebell2@gmail.com 
 


